

**Case No. C072654
Nevada County Case No. F10-159**

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF CALIFORNIA
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT**

The People Of The State Of California

Plaintiffs and Respondent

v.

Gregory Pellerin

Defendant and Appellant.

**Appeal from the Superior Court for Nevada County
R. Michael Smith, Judge,
Denying Petition For Finding Of Factual Innocence
Pursuant to PC §851.8(c)**

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF

**Patrick H. Dwyer,
State Bar Number 137743
P.O. Box 1705
Penn Valley, CA 95946
530-432-5407
pdwyer@pdwyerlaw.com**

February 12, 2013

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Authorities	v-vi
I. Introduction	1
II. Statement of the Case	
A. Relevant Procedural History	4
B. Relevant Factual History	4
III. Statement of Appealability	6
IV. The Standard of Review	6
V. Preliminary Legal Argument	
A. Burden Of Proof	7
B. Admissible Evidence	7
VI. <i>De Novo</i> Review Of The Evidence Overwhelming Establishes That There Was No Reasonable Cause For The Arrest	
A. The History Of Contemptuous Harassment Of Appellant	9
B. Appellant Was Assaulted and Battered By Benzine Multiple Times And Rightfully Placed Benzine Under Citizens's Arrest	12
C. There Was No Serious Bodily Injury To Benzine	15
D. The NCSO Failed To Evaluate The Evidence At The Incident Scene	17
E. Other Corroborating Evidence.....	19

VII. Conclusion	21
Certificate of Word Count	23
Proof of Service	24

Table of Authorities

	Page
Case Law	
California Supreme Court	
<i>People v. Adair</i> (2003) 29 Cal 4 th 895	6, 7
<i>People v. Minifree</i> (1996) 13 Cal. 4 th 1055	14n3
<i>People v. Humphrey</i> (1996) 13 Cal. 4 th 1073	14n3
California Court of Appeal	
<i>People v. Medlin</i> , (2009) 178 Cal App. 4 th 1092	8
<i>People v. Gerald</i> (2009) 174 Cal. App. 4 th 781	7
<i>People v. Belton</i> (2009) 168 Cal. App. 4 th 432	15
<i>People v. Garcia</i> (1969) 274 Cal. App. 2d 100	12n2, 14n4
<i>People v. Lara</i> (1996) 44 Cal. App. 4 th 102	14n3
<i>People v. Sjosten</i> (1968) 262 Cal. App. 2d 539, 543	12n2
<i>People v. Harris</i> (1967) 256 Cal. App. 2d 455	12n2
<i>People v. Foster</i> (1963) 223 Cal. App. 2d 275	12n2
<i>People v. Score</i> (1941) 48 Cal. App. 2d 495, 498-499	12n2
Statutes	
California Penal Code §166(a)(4)	21
California Penal Code §236	21
California Penal Code §243(d)	1, 15, 20, 21

California Penal Code §243(f)(4)	1-2, 15n5
California Penal Code §245(a)(1)	1, 15n5, 21
California Penal Code §835	12n2
California Penal Code §837	12n2
California Penal Code §851.8(c)	6, 7
California Penal Code §1237(b)	6
Rules of Court	
California Rules of Court, Rule 8.308	6
